Accordingly, 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Parties Stipulation for Attorneys’ Fees 

(Doc. 330) is GRANTED. Reasonable attorneys’ fees and expenses pursuant to this 

Court’s February 19, 2014 Order are hereby awarded to Plaintiff in the amount of 

$35,000.00 (thirty-five thousand dollars and zero cents). 

Dated this 2nd day of June, 2014.